contingency is resolved, with changes recognized in earnings. The goodwill related to this transaction is expected to
be deductible for tax purposes over 15 years.

The Company incurred approximately $951 in acquisition related costs applicable to the SM Canada transaction, $800
of which were incurred in 2012. These expenses are included in operating expenses in the Company’s Condensed
Consolidated Statements of Income.

In connection with the acquisition, the Company provided an interest free loan to the seller of SM Canada in the
principal amount of $3,107 Canadian dollars ($3,085 in U.S. dollars). The note will be paid in five annual installments
which are due on the dates the five annual earn-out payments are paid. The note was recorded net of the imputed
interest, which will be amortized to income over the term of the note.The results of operations of SM Canada have
been included in the Company’s Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income from the date of the acquisition.
Unaudited pro forma information related to this acquisition is not included, as the impact of the transaction is not
material to the Company’s consolidated results.

Note R – Goodwill and Intangible Assets

The following is a summary of the carrying amount of goodwill by segment as of March 31, 2013:

Wholesale Net Carrying
Footwear Accessories Retail Amount

Balance at January 1, 2013 $36,390 $49,324 5,845 $91,559
Purchase accounting adjustment 1,686 — 3,496 5,182

Edgar Filing: STEVEN MADDEN, LTD. - Form 10-Q

25

Translation and Other (65 ) — (45 ) (110 )
Balance at March 31, 2013 $38,011 $49,324 9,296 $96,631
The following table details identifiable intangible assets as of March 31, 2013:

14

Edgar Filing: STEVEN MADDEN, LTD. - Form 10-Q

26

STEVEN MADDEN, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited
March 31, 2013
($ in thousands except share and per share data)

Note R – Goodwill and Intangible Assets (continued)

Estimated Lives Cost Basis Accumulated
Amortization (1)

Net Carrying
Amount

Trade names 6–10 years $4,590 $1,728 $2,862
Customer relationships 10 years 27,339 8,325 19,014
License agreements 3–6 years 5,600 5,600 —
Non-compete agreement 5 years 2,440 1,587 853
Other 3 years 14 14 —

39,983 17,254 22,729
Re-acquired right indefinite 35,200 — 34,297
Trade names indefinite 76,888 — 76,888

$152,071 $17,254 $133,914
(1) Includes the effect of foreign currency translation related primarily to the movements of the Canadian dollar in
relation to the U.S. dollar.

The estimated future amortization expense of purchased intangibles as of March 31, 2013 is as follows:

2013 (remaining nine months) $2,513
2014 3,284
2015 3,101
2016 2,795
2017 2,554
Thereafter 8,482

$22,729

15

Edgar Filing: STEVEN MADDEN, LTD. - Form 10-Q

27

STEVEN MADDEN, LTD. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements – Unaudited
March 31, 2013
($ in thousands except share and per share data)